

In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3rd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
NDPS Case No. 43 of 2024.(CIS NO- 43/2024)

CNR Number :WBDD01-002330-2024

Present : Mr. Arun Kumar Kushwaha(JO Code-WB00945)

04/01-10-2024

Regular PO is on leave.

The case is fixed for production(1) & report in final form.

Accused **Ripan Mondal** is produced from J.C. through V.C. and further remanded to J.C. till next date. No report is received from I.O. Prosecution files hazira.

To **04.11.2024** for production(1) & report in final form.

D/ C by me

ADJ-FTC-in charge
Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd
Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

ADJ-FTC-in charge
Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd
Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.