

NDPS Case No. 43 of 2024 (CIS No. 43/24)

CNR Number : WBDD01-002330-2024

Present: Shri. Manoj Kumar Prasad, Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00779)

ORDER NO. 05

04.11.2024

Today is fixed for Production and report in final form.

Accused person namely Ripan Mondal is produced from J.C and remanded to J.C till next date.

A petition is filed along with a bail petition and vokalatnama on behalf of the accused Suman Fakir stating that he is juvenile. In support of his petition he has also filed one photocopy of birth certificate submitting that the accused is juvenile.

Since the accused is juvenile so this court is not in a position to take custody of this accused person namely Suman Fakir. Let the surrender petition stands rejected.

Let a report be **call for from IO** regarding this birth certificate of juvenile Suman Fakir.

Fix 18.11.2024 for report from IO and production.

Let a copy fo this order along with photocopy of Suman Fakir be sent to IO of this case for compliance.

Dic & Corr by me.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

